Advisory Committee Meeting Minutes

PROGRAM COMMITTEE NAME: % Amarillo College Moore County Campus Advisory Committee

CHAIRPERSON: Monty Hysinger
MEETING DATE: 03-27-2019 MEETING TIME: | 11:30am to MEETING PLACE: AC-Moore County Campus Room 126
1:00pm
RECORDER: Iris McDonald PREVIOUS MEETING: 10-31-2018
COMMITTEE MEMBERS
List all members of the committee, then place an X in the box left of name of those present
NAME TITLE EMPLOYER INFO PHONE EMAIL

X | Sam Aldrich Instructor MCC Instructor MCC 806-935-6019 | spaldrich@windstream.net

James Allen CPA Allen & Co. CPA 806-935-3719 | Cox.allen@amaonline.com

X | Larry Appel

Retired Superintendent

Retired Superintendent

806-935-4732

ljlappel@cableone.net

X | Danielle Arias

Assistant Dir. Cont. Ed. & Wkfc.

ACMCCT

806-379-2751

dnarias@actx.edu

Melissa Bates

Asst. Director Academic Services

ACMCC

806-934-7222

Mrbates@actx.edu

Brett Beesley

Principal Dumas High School

DISD

806-935-4151

brett.beesley@dumasisd.org

X Cleo Castro

Retired from Cactus Elementary

Retired from DISD

806-966-5366

Cheryl Clark

Realtor

Adrem Land Co.

806-935-5934

Cheryl@dumasrealestate.com

X | Ronda Crow Nursing MCHD MCHD 806-934-7800 | rcrow@mchd.net
Tamara Clunis VPAA AC 806-371-5226 | ttclunis@actx.edu
John Diedrichsen Farmer Self 806-935-4039
TJ Funderburg Cactus Elementary DISD 806-966-5102 :c:amqwca@acamum%oﬁ
X | Dr. Russell Lowery-Hart President AC 806-371-5135 | Rdlowery-hart@actx.edu
X | Cassie Hataway Community Relations JBS Swift 806-966-5103 | Cassie.Hataway@jbssa.com
X | Monty Hysinger DISD Superintendent DISD 806-935-6461 monty.hysinger@dumasisd.org
X | Ineze Jenkins Editor High Plains Journal 806-935-9178 | ineze@amaonline.com
X | Paul Jenkins Retired Fire Chief Retired Fire Chief piienkins@hotmail.com
Gene Legg Funeral Assistant Morrison’s Funeral Directors | 806-935-4076
X | Alexa Maples Coordinator for SSS ACMCC 806-934-7242 amaples@actx.edu
X | Iris McDonald Advising Specialist AC MCC 806-934-7244 | irism@actx.edu
Shane Nelson Executive Director of YMCA YMCA 806-935-4136 | profshane@gmail.com

X | Ronald Pray

Dumas Fire Chief

City of Dumas

806-935-6434

rpray@dumastx.gov

Rowdy Rhoades

County Judge

Moore County

806-935-3083

mcjudge @moore-tx.com

X | Mike Running

CEO Dumas DEDC

Dumas EDC

806-934-3332

running@dumasedc.org

=

Billie Faye Schumacher

Retired County Judge

Retired County Judge

806-934-9237

X | Jeff Turner

Director

Dumas Memorial Hospital

806-935-7800

jturner@mchd.net
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X | Renee Vincent Dean of Operations, ACMCC AC MCC 806-934-7221 Irvincent@actx.edu
Bart Woodman Program Manager Valero 806-935-1321 Bart.woodman@valero.com
Marshall Harrison Superintendent — Sunray ISD Sunray ISD 806-948-4411 marshall.harrison@sunrayisd. net
Carl Watson Chamber of Commerce Director Dumas Moore Cty Chamber 806-935-2123 carl@dumaschamber.com
Guests:

X | Dr.Sandy Brannan Director Associate Degree Nursing Amarillo College

X | Kathie Fuston Director of HR for MCHD Moore County Hospital Dist.

X | Kim Crowley Dean of Health Sciences Amarillo College

X | Jane Ellen Abondano SPCH Instructor AC MCC Amarillo College - MCC 806-934-7224 | kajohnson@actx.edu

X | Kristen Johnson Advising Associate — MCC Amarillo College - MCC 806-934-7226 | abmason@actx.edu

X | Ashley Mader Advising Associate - MCC Amarillo College - MCC 806-379-2777 Irrollo21@actx.edu

X | Lititia Rollo Advising Specialist - MCCT Amarillo College — MCC 806-934-7252 | Mackenzie.morris23@actx.edu

X | Mackenzie LaRoe Outreach Rep/Advising Assoc/Quest | Amarillo College — MCC

X | Irene Hughes SSS Advisor Amarillo College - MCC

X | Rachel Gillespie SSS Advisor Amarillo College - MCC

X | Gay Ku Paw Student Worker — AC MCC Amarillo College — MCC

X | Kathy Garay Student — AC MCC Amarillo College — MCC

X | Bae Wah Student Worker Amarillo College — MCC

X | Denise Rubio Student- AC MCC Amarillo College — MCC

X | Corina Ramirez Student — AC MCC Amarillo College — MCC

X | Mario Garcia AC MCC Biology Tutor Amarillo College — MCC

X | Karen Watkins AC MCC Success Center Amarillo College — MCC

X | Diana Fontes Student — AC MCC Amarillo College — MCC

X | Mireya Valadez Student — AC MCC Amarillo College — MCC

X | Karen Watkins Student — AC MCC Amarillo College - MCC

X

AGENDA ITEM ACTION DISCUSSION INFORMATION RESPONSIBILITY
Call to Order Monty Hysinger and Renee Vincent Welcome and Introductions Monty Hysinger, Chair, AC-MCC Advisory
Committee and Superintendent of
Schools, Dumas ISD
Old Business: Approval of minutes from previous meeting on 10-31-2018

Monty Hysinger

Greeting to new members & Guests

Renee Vincent — welcome new members to AC MCC Advisory Board

Renee Vincent, Dean of Operations,
ACMCC

il
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President’s Comments

Thank you to the leaders and comm unity of Moore County for their support of
the campus and students.

Dr. Russell Lowery-Hart, President,
Amarillo College

Introduction to Program

Update and Progress Grow Your Own . . . Educators, Health Care Professionals
and Industry Professionals.

Monty Hysinger, Ronda Crow, Dr. Sandy
Brannan, Kim Crowley and Mike Running

New Business

Recognition of Judge Billie Faye Schumacher for her vision and relentless
support of Moore County Campus

Larry Appel

Selection of New Representative for AC Board of Regents

Monty Hysinger

Community Input

Hospital progress and progress of Nursing Consortium. We already have some
DHS graduates in the pipeline to complete degree through WTAMU.

AC MCC Advisory Committee members

—

Closing Comments

Thank you to committee and community members for their input and for their
support.

Renee Vincent, Dean of Operations,
ACMCC

Meeting Adjourned

1:00 pm

KEY DISCUSSION POINTS

Old Business:

Approval of minutes from previous meeting on 10-31-2018

Continuing Business

Review partnerships, direction and focus on existing and new programs.

New Business:

Grow Your Own . . . Educators, Health Care Professionals, and Industry Professionals. — Update and Progress

New Regent selection process. New regent to be sworn in during May 28" Board of Regents Meeting.

Meeting Adjourned

1:00 pm by Monty Hysinger
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A
Recording Secretary Signature: Iris McDonald pg &y M%S_ Ecmﬁm" 03-27-2019

Next Meeting: TBA




